‘I ‘I More than a Project”

WESSLER

May 7, 2020

Board of Public Works and Safety
City of Lafayette

20 North 6% Street

Lafayette, Indiana 47901

Re: 4t Street Water Main Replacement
Final Completion

Dear Members of the Board:

This letter serves as our recommendation for Final Completion and final payment/release of retainage to
Atlas Excavating, Inc. for the 4t Street Water Main Replacement project. We believe the Contractor has
satisfactorily completed all work items for this project and those that have arisen since Substantial
Completion was approved on November 1, 2019 (4t Street portion) and February 5, 2020 (Kossuth Street
portion). Issues arising after approval of Final Completion would still need to be addressed as warranty
issues, if the issues are determined to fall under warranty requirements within the one-year warranty
period. This warranty period ends November 2, 2020 (4t» Street) and February 5, 2021 (Kossuth Street) for
the work accepted at the time of Substantial Completion.

The Contractor has submitted the required Release of Liens from their subcontractors and major suppliers
which will be forwarded to the City under separate cover for the City’s files. Wessler Engineering has
received and reviewed the project as-builts, which are sufficient and will sent to the Water Works for their
files. The final pay request from Atlas Excavating is included with this letter, and upon your approval of
Final Completion, release of the remaining retainage can be made. The amount of retainage remaining is
$19,067.77.

If you have any questions or comments please feel free to contact me at (317) 788-4551.

Sincerely,

WESSLER ENGINEERING

fobusD b

Andrew D. Gordon, P.E.
Project Manager II

ADG:dmk
Enclosure

6219 SOUTH EAST STREET // INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46227 // WESSLERENGINEERING.COM



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT: 4th Street Water Main Replacement ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 208516.08.01
OWNER: i APPLICATION DATE: 41512020
ENGINEER Wessler Engineering, [nc. APPLICATION NO.: 7
CONTRACTOR: Atlas Excavating, Inc. PERIOD FROM: 2/5/2020 PERIOD TO: 3/31/2020
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Application is made for Payment in connection with the Contract.
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,821,765.00
Sbgequent Change Ordees 2 TOTAL VALUE FROM CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY (See Left This Page) $ 85,012.40
VALUE
Number >ﬂmﬂ%u 3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 Plus Line 2) 5 1,906,777 40
1 5114/2019 9,200.00;
’ {782 ) 4 CURRENT APPLICATION plus NEW STORED THIS APPLICATION less CURRENT STORED
2 (Time Only) 7/30/2019 s _ FROM PREV. APP., INSTALLED THIS APPLICATION (Column 10 plus Column 21 less Column 19) g -
3 917/2019 3 8,416.91 5 RETAINAGE THIS APPLICATION (% of Line 4) 8 -
4 (Time Only) 10/15/2019 5 . 6 TOTAL COMPLETED TO-DATE plus CURRENT STORED (Column 12 plus Column 23) $ 1,906,777.40
5 (Adj of Qty) 3212020 3 15579549 | 7 TOTALRETAINAGE (% of Line 6) 5 -
8 TOTAL COMPLETED TO-DATE plus CURRENT STORED less TOTAL RETAINAGE (Line 6 less Line 7) $ 1,806,777.40
9 LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS (Line 8 Previous Application) 3 1,887,709.63
TQTAL] § 85,012.40 | 10 AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION (Line 8 less Line 9) S 19,067.77
11 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 8)
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information STATE OF: Indiana COUNTY OF:

and belief, the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work which

previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payment received from the Owner, and that Subscribed and mio&.oa me this

6th day 1l ..
current payment shown herein is now due. § %
h & w “ “ \\ &\f\m_dwm%,s A Gol

CONTRACTOR: ATLAS EXCAVATING, INC. Notary Public: Q
By: Q “Mnﬁ\&%t& Date: %% My Commission Expires:

Printed Name: Bret Dierdorf, Project Manager

OWNER'S APPROVAL

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising this Application, the Engineer certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Engineer's
knowledge, information and belief, the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of Work is
in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the This Certificate is not negotiable. The Payment Due as shown herein is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and

amount shown herein. acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
ENGINEER: WESSLER ENGINEERING, INC. OWNER: LAFAYETTE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY
Recommended By: .u masﬁrn\\fu\ _1\1 . @% Date: 5/19/2020 Approved By: Date:
Printed Name: Andrew Gordan, P.E., Project Manager Printed Name:

Page 1



PROJECT: 4th Street Water Main Replacement ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 208518.06.01
OWNER: APPLICATION DATE: 4/6/2020
ENGINEER: Wessler Engineering, Inc. APPLICATION NOC.: 7
CONTRACTOR: Atlas Excavaling, Inc. PERIOD FROM: 21612020 PERIOD TO: 3/31/2020
(1) (2] 3 (4) (5] 6 jed} (8 (9) (10} {11) (12) — e
Item Des QWE on M.%: Bid Quantity| €O Quantity Total :._% ._.ﬁoumm_ Previous gu_mﬁnmmwmw Current Application Total Completed To-Dale Balance to Finish
No. - Quantity Price Value Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value
ase Bid - Water Main Re
1 |4" DI Water Main (Open Cut) LF 35.00 35.00] $340.00| § 11,800.00 4450 § 15,130.00 H 44.50| $ 15,130.00 -10| $ (3,230.00)
2 |8" DI Water Main (Open Cut) LF 1720.00 1720.00! $91.00| §  156,520.00 2197.50| $§ 199872.50 $ 2197.50| §  199,872.50 -478| 8  (43,452.50)
3 [8" DI Water Main (Open Cut) LP 3460.00 3460.00 $118.00| §  408,280.00 3453.00/ § 407,454.00 $ 3453.00/ § 407 454.00 7% 826.00
4 [10" DI Water Main (Open Cut) LF 55,00 5500 $258.00| § 14,190.00 14.00]| $ 3612.00 $ 14.00) § 3,612.00 41,8 10,578.00
5 |[6"x6" Tapping Sleeve, 6" Tapping Vaive, Box | EA 4.00 4.00 $4.480.00| 3 17,920.00 6.00| §  26,880.00 3 6.00| §  26880.00 2|8 (8,960.00)
6 |10°xB" Tapping Sleeve, 8" Tapping Balve, Box| EA 1.00 1.00 §5,855.00] § 5,855.00 1.00{ § 5.855.00 $ 1.00| § 5,855.00 o] 3 -
7 |4" Gate Valve EA 1.00 1.00 $1,070.00] § 1,070.00 1.00| 8 1,070.00 $ 1.00| $ 1,070.00 ol s -
8 |6" Gate Valve EA 6.00 6.00 $1,270.00| § 7,620.00 6.00| § 7.620.00 5 6.00 § 7,620.00 ol s -
g |8" Gate Valve EA 3.00 3.00 $1,745.00] § 5,235.00 3.00( 8 5,235.00 $ 3.00 § 5235.00 0] 3 -
10 |H-3 Hydrant Assembly EA 11.00 11.00 $5455.00| 8 60,005.00 11.00{ § 60,005.00 3 11.00| $ 60,005.00 0| $ -
11 |H-3 Hydrant Assembly - Reuse EA 1.00 1.00 $3,300.00| & 3,300.00 1.00( $ 3,300.00 3 1.00{ $ 3,300.00 0] s -
12 [4" Cut and Cap EA 5.00 5.00 $747.00] $ 3,735.00 1.00| § 747.00 ) 1.00| § 747.00 418 2,988.00 |
13 _ma Cut and Cap EA 14.00 14.00 $714.00] $ 8,996.00 16.00] § 11,424.00 ] 16.00| & 11,424.00 2|8 (1,428.00))
14 [10" Cut and Cap EA 1.00 1.00 $1,175.00] $ 1,175.00 1.00{ § 1,175.00 s 1.00| 8 1,175.00 0| s -
5 |4"Line Stop EA 3.00 -3.00! 0.00 $12,330.00| - 000| § - $ 0.00| $ - [v] I -
16 |6” Line Stop EA 7.00 -7.00 0.00 $13,105.00| § - 000( § - $ 0.00| § - (o] ] -
17 |10" Line Stop EA 1.00 -1.00 0.00 $21,155.00| § - 000/ § - -] 0.00| 8% - 0 s -
18 |1 New Water Service Line (Short) EA 28.00 28.00; $3,940.00/ $ 110,320.00 33.00| § 130,020.00 8 33.00($ 130,020.00 -5|§ (19.700.00)
19 |1" New Water Service Line (Long) EA 17.00 17.00! $3.950.00| § 67.150.00 21.00] § 82.950.00 $ 21.00($ 82.950.00 4| $  ({15,800.00)
20 |1 New Waler Service Line, Curb Stop, Reconnect | EA 2.00 2.00 $6,015.00| §  12,030.00 200/ 8  12.030.00 $ 2.00{$  12,030.00 ols -
21 |17 Naw Water Servica Line willoubla Meler Pit (Short) EA 9.00 9.00 $6,010.00| § A 8.00| $ 48,080.00 $ 8.00| § 48,080.00 118 6,010.00
22 |17 Naw Woter Service Line wiDeuble Meter it (Long) EA 10.00 10.00 $6,426.00| § 64,260.00 10.00} § 64,260.00 $ 10.00| § 64,260.00 0| -
23 |Hydrant Removal 8.00 8.00 $717.00| & 5,736.00 7.00/ § 5,019.00 $ 7.00| § 5,019.00 il 717.00
24 [Valve Removal EA 16.00 16.00| $337.00| $ 5,392.00 15.00| § 5,055.00 $ 15.00{ § 5,055.00 18 337.00
25 |Granular Backfill LF 5525.00 5525.00 $15.00| § B82,875.00 5984.50| § 89,917.50 S 5994.50| § 88.917.50 -470| § (7.042.50)
26 |Asphalt Pavement Repair (Major) LF 3805.00 3805.00 $47.00) § 178,835.00 4583.201 $  215,410.40 S 458320/ § 215.410.40 -778| §  (36.575.40)
27 |Asphalt Pavement Repair (Minor) LF 1495.00 1495.00 $48.00| 71,760.00 15681.00] § 75.888.00 3 1581.00| § 75.888.00 -86| § (4.128.00)
28 |Crushed Slone Drive Repair LF 10.00: ._o.n.o_ $31.00] § 310.00 10.00| § 310.00 $ 10.00( $ 310.00 (o] I -
29 |Concrete Sidewalk Repair SYS 15.00 15.00 $215.00) § 3,225.00 86.00| $ 18,490.00 $ 86.00| $ ‘_W.Amo.q -71] $  (15265.00)/
30 |Cencrete Curb Repair LF 35.00 35.00 $150.00{ § 5,250.00 28.00| § 4,200.00 $ 28.00 § 4,200.00 718 1,050.00
31 |Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair LF 75.00 75.00 $131.00{ $ 9,825.00 27477| & 35,994.87 3 27477 8 35994.87 -200| $  (26,169.87)
32 |Mob/DemobiBonds/Insurance L 1.00 1.00 $50,400.00| § 50,400.00 1.00| § 50.400.00 § 1.00| § 50.400.00 0.00] 3 -
33 |Mai ce of Traffic L. 1.00 1.00 $£82,700.00 82,700.00 1.00| 82,700.00 1.00 82,700.00 0.00] & -
34 |Final Cleanup and Restoration L 1.00 a.no_ $20,750.00 20,750.00 1.00 20,750.00 1.00 20,750.00 | 0.00] § -
PAGE TOTALS: 1,531,709.00 1,690,954.27 $ 1,690,954.27 | TOTAL: 5__(159,245.27)

Poge2




CHED! F VALUE

PROJECT: 4th Street Water Main Replacement ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: _ 208518.06.01
OWNER: ette Board of Public Works and Safe APPLICATION DATE: 4/6/2020
ENGINEER: Wessler Engineering, Inc. APPLICATION NO.: 7
CONTRACTOR:  Allas Excavaling, Inc. PERIOD FROM: 2/6/2020 PERIOD TO:___3/31/2020
1) () 3) (4) (5) &) @) (8) _(9) (10} (11) (12) o
Item Description Unit | Bid Quantity | CO Quantity Total Unit Total ?mﬁo:m Muu:nmgo:hwu Current Application Total Completed To-Date Balance to Finish
Na. Qcm:mﬁ Price Value Quanlity | Value Quantity Value Quantity Value i Value
JADD ALT 1 - WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 0.00 s - 0.00] § - 0.00] § - 0.00] § - -
35 _|Concrete Sidewalk (New) SYS 675.00 675.00 94.00[ 5 63,450.00 850.63| §  79.959.22 0.00 § - 850.63| §  79,959.22 -176] $  (16,509.22)
36 _|Concrete Curb (New) LF 510.00 510.00 67.00] $  34,170.00 298.00| §  19,955.00 0.00] & - 298.00| 3  19,966.00 212|§  14,204.00
37 |Concrete Curb Ramp (New) EA 6.00 6.00 5086.00/$  30516.00 600[$ 30516.00 0.00] § - 6.00/$  30516.00 ol s -
38 |Curb Inlet Remaval EA 1.00 1.00 475.00| 8 475.00 1.00[ § 475.00 0.00/ 8 - 1.00| § 475.00 ols -
39 |48" Dia. Storm Manhole, Doghause, with Curb Inlet | LS 1.00 1.00 6.405.00| $ 5,405.00 1.00/ § 6,405.00 0.00] § - 1.00| 8 6,405.00 000| $ -
40 [Grading LS 1.00 1.00 5,160.00] § 5,160.00 100! $ 5,160.00 0.00/ 8 - 1.00[ § 5,160.00 0.00| $ -
- 0.00 $ - 0.00! § - 0.00] § - 0.00| § - 0/ s -
BASE BID - WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 0.00 [ = 0.00] § % 0.00| & = 0.00] § & ] &
15A |4" Line Stop EA 0.00 3.00 3.00 5930.00| 3 17,790.00 1.00| $ 5,930.00 0.00/ 8 - 1.00| § 5,930.00 2|s  11,860.00
16A _|6" Line Stop EA 0.00 7.00 7.00 6,105.00] §  42735.00 800/ §  48,840.00 0.00/ 8 - 800/ §  46,840.00 18 (6,105.00)
17A |10" Line Stop EA 0.00 1.00 1.00 10,156.00| §  10,155.00 1.00/$  10,155.00 000l $ - 1.00{$  10,155.00 0)s -
0.00 5 - o.00| s - 0.00/ § - 0.00] $ - o s -
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 LS 1.00 1.00 B8416.91| § 8,416.91 1.00| § 8,416.91 0.00] & - 1.00] § 8,416.91 0's -
0.00 $ - 000/ § - 0.00] 8 - 000|s - os -
0.00 s - 0.00] 8 - 0.00] $ - 0.00| 3 - o/s -
0.00 $ - 0.00] § - 0.00] § - 000§ - 0/$ -
0.00 s - 0.00| § - 0.00| § - 000|$ - o/s -
0.00 $ - 0.00| § - 0.00| % - 000/ s - 08 -
0.00 ] - 0.00| § - 0.00] $ - 0.00] % - as -
0.00 $ - 000 $ - 0.00| % - 000| s - 0s -
0.00 $ - 0.00] § - 0.00| s - oools - 0§ -
0.00 s - 0.00{ § - 0.00] $ - 0.00| $ - 0/s -
0.00 $ - 0.00] § - 000/ S - 0.00| S - 0/s -
0.00 $ - 0.00] § - 0.00] § B 0.00| § - 0/ s -
0.00 s - 0.00] § - 0.00| § - 0.00| s - o/s -
0.00 $ - 0.00] § - 0.00| $ - 0.00] § - o/s -
0.00 $ - 0.00| 8 - 0.00| - 000/ 8 - 0 -
0.00 $ - 0.00] $ - 0.00| $ - 0.00] § - 0/s -
0.00 s - 0.00] § - 0.00| $ - 0.00| § - os -
0.00 $ - 0.00/ 8 - 0.00| 5 - 0.00] § - 0/s -
.00 - 0.00 - 0.00] § - 0.00 - 0 -
0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00] $ - 0.00 - 0 -
PAGE TOTALS: 219,272.91 215,823.13 - 215,823.13 || TOTAL: 3,449.78
TOTAL ALL PAGES Ts 1,750,981.91] [ 1,906,777.40 | [s -1 ]S 1,506,777.40] [S_ (155.795.49)]

Paga3



STORED MATERIALS

PROJECT: 4th Street Water Main Replacement ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 208518.06.01

OWNER: Lafayette Board of Public Works and Safety APPLICATION DATE: 4/6/2020

ENGINEER: Wessler Engineering, Inc. APPLICATION NO.: 7

CONTRACTOR: Atlas Excavating, Inc. PERIOD FROM: 216/2020 PERIOD TO: 3/31/2020

(13) (14) {15) (16) (17) (18) {19) (20) 21) (22) (23)
" & Current Stored From Current Stored From Prev. App., New Stored
_H%n_.._._ Description Em.ﬂw_ﬂ_mC:n Previous Application Installed This Application This Application AL St
) _ Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value
2 |6" CL350 DI PIPE, TYTON JT $ 11.54 0.00 | § - $ - $ - 0.00 | § -
3 |8"CL350 DI PIPE, TYTON JT $ 15.07 0.00 % - $ - $ - 0.003% -
3 |8"FIELD LOK GASKET $ 89.00 000§ - 3 = $ - 0.00 (8% -
4 |10" MJ 22 BEND $ 88.64 0.00 | § - 3 - $ - 0.00 % -
14 |10" MJ CAP $ 52.27 0.00 | § - $ =: $ - 0.00(3% -
4 |10"D.I. MEGALUG KIT $ 73.75 0.00($ - $ - $ - 0.00 (% =
4 |10" MJ SOLID SLEEVE LP $ 152.00 0.00|$§ - $ = $ - 0.00 (% -
4 [10"X8" MJ REDUCER 3 62.00 0.00 | § - $ - $ - 0.00 (% -
1 |4"MJ BEND $ 26.00 0.00 | % - $ = $ - 0.00 (% -
12 |4"MJ CAP $ 11.84 0.00 | % - $ - $ - 0.00 (% -
1 4" D.l. MEGALUG KIT $ 30.58 0.00(§ - $ - $ - 0.00|$ -
1 |4"MJ SOLID SLEEVE LP $ 32.00 000§ - $ - 3 - 0.00 (3% -
7 |KEN 4" MJ GATE VALVE OL $ 425.00 00018 - $ - ) - 0.00 (% -
8 |KEN 6" MJ GATE VALVE OL $ 510.00 0.00 (8% - 3 - 3 - 0.00 )% -
9 |KEN 8" MJ GATE VALVE OL $ 825.00 000 $ - 3 - $ - 0.00 (3 -
10 |5'6" BURY K81D HYDRANT 3-WAY $ 1.900.00 000 $ - $ - 3 - 0.00 (5 -
2 6" MJ 22.5 BEND $ 36.00 000 | % - $ - $ - 0.00 | % -
2 |6"MJ 45 BEND $ 39.00 0.00 | § - 3 - $ - 0.00 % -
10 |6" MJ 90 BEND $ 62.73 0.00|% = $ - $ - 0.00(% -
13 |6" MJ CAP $ 15.00 0.00 (% - 3 = $ - 0.00|% -
10 |6" GASKET & BOLT ACC KIT $ 12.96 0.00 | § - $ - $ - 0.00 1% -
2 |6"D.l. MEGALUG KIT $ 36.00 0.00% - 3 = 3 - 0009 -
3 |8"D.. MEGALUG KIT $ 51.61 0.00($ = $ a 3 - 0.00 | % =
2 6" MJ SOLID SLEEVE $ 48.00 0.00]% - $ - 3 - 0.00 | $ =
10 |6"X6" MJ TEE $ 68.00 0.00 | & - $ - $ - 0.00| % -
10 |6"X24" MJ ANCHOR COUPLING $ 115.00 0.00(8% - $ - $ - 000 3% -
5 |6"X6" SS TAPPING SLEEVE $ 395.00 0.00( % - 3 = $ - 0.00 | $ z
3 |8"MJ45BEND $ 70.00 0.00 (% - $ - $ - 0.00 | $ =
3 |8"MJ 90 BEND $ 84.00 0.00 | % - § = $ - 0.00 | § -
3 |8X%4"MJ TEE $ 78.00 0.00]% - $ = $ - 0.00 | $ -
3 |8%6" MJ REDUCER $ 50.00 000 % = 3 - 3 - 000§ -
3 8"X6" MJ TEE 3 94.00 00018 B $ = $ - 0.00|§ -
3 8"X8" MJ TEE $ 135.52 0.00 9% = 3 = $ - 000 % g
10 |664-S ADJ VALVE BOX 39"-60" $ 75.87 0.00 | § - $ = 3 - 0.00(% -
10 |BOX-LOK @2 FOR 2"-10" VALVES $ 17.00 000§ - $ - 3 - 0.00[% -
39 |R-3246 CURB INLET FRAME, GRATE, CURBB(Q $ 587.00 000 % - $ - $ - 0.00|S -
10 |5'6" BURY K81D HYDRANT 3-WAY OPEN LEFT | § 1,900.00 0.00 | § - 3 - 3 - 0.00 % -
18 |1" FORD CORP FB-1000-4-NL $ 61.00 0.00 | $ - $ - $ - 000 (% -
5 KEN 6" MJ X FLG TAP VALVE $§ 695.00 0.00 | § - $ = $ - 000 % -
PAGE TOTAL $ 2 $ 2 s : 3 z

Page 4



STORED MATERIALS

PROJECT: 4th Street Water Main Replacement ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 208518.06.01

OWNER: Lafayette Board of Public Works and Safety APPLICATION DATE: 4/6/2020

ENGINEER: Wessler Engineering, Inc. APPLICATION NO.: T

CONTRACTOR:  Atlas Excavating, Inc. PERIOD FROM: 21612020 PERIOD TO: 3/31/2020

(13) (14) (15) (16) (7) (18) (19) (20) (21) (22) (23)

; : Current Stored From Current Stored from Prev. App. ,
Ush Material. Unlt Previous Application Installed this Application

A New Stored This Application Current Stored
Description h
No. Price

Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value

18-22 |1" K SOFT COPPER X100' 4.30 0.00 - 0.00

18-22 |93E CURB BOX 36"-54" 37.58 0.00 - 0.00

7| €A |7

18-22 |FORD 1" CURB STOP 122.16 0.00 = 0.00

0.00 - 0.00

3 |8" CL350 DI PIPE 15.07 0.00 - 0.00

21-22 |VESTAL RMRC 215, 15" LID 92.00 0.00 - 0.00

18-19 |[RMRC-215L R&C W/SN W/TR RECESSED RING 92.00 0.00 - 0.00

18-22 |20"X30" METER BOX 45.97 0.00 - 0.00

18-19 |[FORD ANGLE KEY METER VLV 40.25 0.00 - 0.00

18-22 |[FORD ANGLE METER COUPLING 22.50 0.00 = 0.00

€A €A |40 10 |0 [h R

21-22 |FORD KEY VALVE BRANCH ASSEMBLY 1" INLH 125.00 0.00 - 0.00

- 0.00

- 0.00

- 0.00

- 0.00

- 0.00

- 0.00

- 0.00

- 0.00

0.00

- 0.00

- 0.00

- 0.00

- 0.00

- 0.00

- 0.00

= 0.00

- 0.00

- 0.00

- 0.00

- 0.00

- 0.00

- 0.00

- 0.00

= 0.00

- 0.00

1
o |en ||l || || |n || |n |0 |60 |6n [ea |0 |0 |0 |60 |60 |67 |60 |6 |60 (69 |60 |60 |6 |6 |6R (67 |67 |
1

- 0.00

TOTAL THIS PAGE

TOTAL STORED MATERIAL:

N P P L G I G A ) GG A G A T A Gl bl =l A R = B Ul el Bl Rl e Rl el el bl vl
'
'

n|lenlen [en|enlea o |en |n |0 |en | |a|en|en [ |[n | n |60 |69 |60 |60 |60 |60 |6A |60 |60 |4 |6 |67 |40 |60 |60 |6 |60 |6 |67 | €A | &0
'

[enlen |en|enlen|ealen |n || |enlen |t |0 |tn n | 6n |6 |60 |60 |6 (67 |60 |GR |69 |60 [N [0 (60 |65 |67 |60 |6A | &R | 67 (67 |67 | 6P
[

Pages



CHANGE ORDERS

PROJECT: 4th Street Water Main Replacement ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 208518.06.01

OWNER: Lafayette Board of Public Works and Safety APPLICATION DATE: 4/6/2020

ENGINEER: Wessler Engineering, Inc. APPLICATION NO.: 7

CONTRACTOR:  Aflas Excavating, Inc. PERIOD FROM: 2/8/2020 PERIOD TO: 3/31/2020

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1: CHANGE ORDER NO. 4:

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) _(6)

_”M_.._ Description Unit | Quantity _w._: ﬂw “_.M_.H Item No. Description Unit Quantity %::oﬁ ,..W_WM
15 |Adjustment for 4" Line Stop Unit Price EA 3.00[ $ (6400.000[$  (19,200.00) No Change to Contract Amount 3 -
16 |Adjustment for 6" Line Stop Unit Price EA 700| $ (7,000.00)| %  (49,000.00) $ -
17 |Adjustment for 10" Line Stop Unit Price EA 1.00| $ (11,000.00)| $  (11,000.00) $ =
3 - $ -
$ - $ 2
$ - $ =
$ - $ 4
$ - 3 2
- 3 _ - $ u
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TOTAL: $ (79,200.00) [ CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 TOTAL: ] -
CHANGE ORDER NO. 5:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2: (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
__“m_w_.. ﬁ.“ - ﬁ:. &) = rﬁw— ._.%w_ Item No. Description Unit Quantity m..._zﬁw ,.__M,W_m
No. Description UKL _ Sawiy Price Value Adjustment of Final Qtys T00]§ 1557954935 155,795.49

No change to Contract Amount $ — - $ -

3 - 3 -
3 - 3 =
5 - 3 =
3 - $ 5
3 - $ "
3 - $ -
« = ——— = M "]I
$ - |CHANGE ORDER NO. 5 TOTAL: $ 155,795

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TOTAL: b -

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3:

(1 (2) (3) 4) (5) (6)
__H.._mh.g Description Unit Quantity %.... _.“M ,..__.M_Ww
33 |Additional Signage LS 100§ 841691 |5 8,416.91

3 -
3 -
ﬂ -
3 -
k3 -
3 =
3 -
$ -

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 TOTAL: $ 8,416.91

CHANGE ORDERS TOTAL:

Page &

s 85.012.40 |




AFFIDAVIT and WAIVER OF LIEN

X Final Partial X Payment to Follow

Bret Dierdorf  being duly swomn states that he is Project Manager of  Atlas Excavating, Inc. to furnish

(Company)

certain materials and / or labor as follows: Contractor for the project known as 4th Street Water Main Replacement

(Job Name)

located at Lafayette, IN and Owned by  City of Lafayette, IN and does hereby further state on
Job Location Owner

behalf of the aforementioned contractor:

(PARTIAL WAIVER) that there is due from the Owner the sum of:

Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, or

The payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration for this Affidavit and Partial Waiver of Lien, which is
given solely in respect to said amount, and which waiver shall be effective only upon receipt of payment thereof by the
undersigned:

(FINAL WAIVER) that the final balance due from the Owner is the sum of:

Nineteen Thousand Sixty-Seven Dollars and Seventy-Seven Cents ($19,067.77)
Pay Application #7 Retainage Release

Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, or

The payment of which as been promised as the sale consideration for this Affidavit and Final Waiver of Lien, which shall
X become effective upon receipt of such payment.

THEREFORE, the undersigned waives and releases unto the Owner and General Contractor of said premises, any and all lien or claim
whatsoever on the above-described property and improvements thereon on account of Labor or Material or Both, furnished by the
undersigned thereto, subject to limitations or conditions expressed herein, if any; and further certifies that no other party has any claim
or right to a lien on account of any work performed or material furnished to the undersigned for said Project, and within the scope of this

Affidavit and Waiver.

Atlas Excavating, Inc. ﬁ,uf ﬁ- 4

(Bret Dierdorf, Project Manager)

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARY SEAL, this _6' Day of ~ April = 2020
4
My Commission Expires: 02/11/2021
% G
o L) . o) et
Residing in: Tippecanoe ;;‘d? . 5&",;&0}‘1;:'&,‘ 'f’é.'u X
e ) g‘j“ \, . ‘ “\ @ t:‘
:E‘u‘;( ‘;\H ‘?\.P\ t]s:}l &';‘ ‘ﬁ: ;.
oW e N eN e
0.5 U o (T

K
Are 0F e
Lz OV 4%
Phepganat®



Please execute & returnto:  Atlas Excavating Inc.
4740 Swisher Road
West Lafayette, IN 47906
Attn: Keisha Dillon
Fax: 765-429-8034

The City of Lafayette, Indiana approves the release of all funds from the Escrow
account to Atlas Excavating, Ine. for the project known as 4" Street Water Main
Replacement Project.

Atlas Job No, L19-07
Account Number: 4087008087

City of Lafayette, Indiana

Date:

Approved by:

Atlas Excavating, Inc., 4740 Swisher Road, West Lafayette, IN 47906

Date:

Approved by:

Tina Dillon, President

4740 SWISHER ROAD, WEST LAFAYETTE, IN 47906
PHONE: (765) 429-4800 FAX: (765) 429-8034

Equal Opportunity Emplayer



